Interest rate risk is managed by constant monitoring of interest rates. The company’s interest rate exposure under financial
instruments is minimal as it does not currently have any interest bearing financial liabilities. The only risk arises due to
interest income on financial assets held. For further details on interest rate risk refer to the tables below:

2008
Floating

interest rate
Fixed

interest rate
Non-interest

bearing

Total carrying
amount as per

the balance
sheet

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

$ $ $ $ %

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 489,485 4,203,425 2,067 4,694,977 7.24%

2007
Floating

interest rate
Fixed

interest rate
Non-interest

bearing

Total carrying
amount as per

the balance
sheet

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

$ $ $ $ %

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents – – 64,938 64,938 –

The company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk. This sensitivity demonstrates
the effect on the current year results which could result from a change in these risks.

At 30 June 2008 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate would be as follows:

2008 2007

$ $

Change in profit

– Increase in interest rate by 1% 46,950 649

– Decrease in interest rate by 1% (46,950) (649)

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

ii) Currency Risk

The company does not have any material currency risk exposure under financial instruments.

iii) Other Price Risk

The company does not have any material other price risk exposures under financial instruments.

d) capital risk Management

When managing capital, the director’s objective is to ensure the entity continues as a going concern and to maintain a
structure that ensures the lowest cost of capital available and to ensure adequate capital is available for exploration and
evaluation of tenements. In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may seek to issue new shares.